· AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION				2. 1
Eighteen (18)	JAN 3 1 1990	ARM-87-238 dt		5. PROJECT NO. (If applicab
CODE		7. ADMINISTERED B		6) CODE
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comm Division of Contracts & Prope Washington, D.C. 20555				
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.,	street, county, State and	(ZIP Code)		MENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AT&T Information Systems, Ind 1120 20th Street, N.W., 3rd I Washington, DC 20036			X NRC-3	(SEE ITEM 11) CATION OF CONTRACT/ORD 33-87+238
ODE FACILITY CODE			108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 2/28/87	
		AMENDMENTS OF S	1	
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUA TRACT ORDER MO. IN ITEM 10A.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORE appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS EN D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and au	ANT TO: (Specify Butho DER IS MODIFIED TO R M 14, PURSUANT TO TO ITERED INTO PURSUAI	EFLECT THE ADMINIST	FORTHINITEM	
IMPORTANT: Contractor LX is not, L		etion headings, including s		
ept as provided herem, all terms and conditions of the effect.	ne document referenced i			ains unchanged and in full force G OFFICER (Type or print)
		Mary H. Mac	e da	
CEDULAR STORES FRANKES	1.96 TACH BRINDLE	The anotto states a	ANTHICA	160 OAN SIGNE
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9002080270 PDR CONTR NRC-33-87-2		atre :	сърано FORM 20 («) × 3/ (пла от 6.5.8 (148 ст 10 53.24) 3

1

52.

k

Contract No. NRC-33-87-238 Modification No. 18 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of \$25,000.00 for leasing of telephone equipment at the Region II location thereby increasing the contract ceiling and obligated amounts. Therefore, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

 Under Section B - <u>Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs</u>, Paragraph B.2 entitled "Consideration and Obligation", delete the figure \$6,020,501.00 from subparagraphs a. and b. and insert \$6,045,501.00 in lieu thereof. Further, paragraph c. is deleted in its entirety and the following substituted in lieu thereof:

"c. The total obligated amount for each NRC location follows:

Location

Total Amount

NRC Headquarters	\$5,194,000.00
Region 1	\$ 140,000.00
Region II	\$ 99,500.00
Technical Training Center	\$ 41,500.00
Region III	\$ 280,001.00
Region V	\$ 290,500.00

TOTAL

\$6,045,501.00"

This modification increases the total ceiling and obligated amounts by \$25,000.00 from \$6,020,501.00 to \$6,045,501.00.

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged.